Advisory 4 - March 17, 2020:

Bonita Springs Announces Additional Precautions to Help Prevent Potential Exposure of COVID-19

The City of Bonita Springs continues to monitor information provided from the Department of Health while also taking proactive steps to help prevent potential exposure of COVID-19.

Bonita Springs, Florida- March 17, 2020 -The City of Bonita Springs is announcing additional precautions to help prevent exposure to Coronavirus.

Additional precautions being taken:

• Effective immediately, Bonita Springs Bark and Play Dog Park, located at the light on East Terry Street and Matheson Drive, will be closed until April 13, 2020.

Please visit the Department of Health's dedicated COVID-19 webpage for information and guidance regarding COVID-19 in Florida. For any other questions related to COVID-19 in Florida, please contact the Department's dedicated COVID-19 Call Center by calling 1-(866) 779 - 6121. The Call Center is available 24 hours a day. Inquiries may also be emailed to COVID-19@flhealth.gov.